

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2838/2006

V.RAVI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE&amp;12 ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party,stay,permission to place addl.  
documents on record and office report )

Date: 19/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.1.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 6,10,12 and 13 served but there  
is no appearance.Respondent no.8 died as per letter dated 29.10.2009  
of the learned counsel for the petitioner.Petitioner to take steps for substitution of legal  
representatives, if any , within four weeks.

-2-

Item No.9

Application for substituted service in respect of  
respondent Nos.7,9 and 11 is allowed and these respondents

be served by way of publication in newspapers, 'The Hindu',  
an English daily and 'Dina Thanthi', a Tamil Daily.

File affidavit with proof of publication within four  
weeks.

List again on 16.4.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj