

J
ITEM NO.43

Court No.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2838/2006

V.RAVI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 27/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned Counsel for the
petitioner that proof of publication has been filed with
the Registry on 26.8.2010.

Registry to verify.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master