

SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 111 OF 2011

V. RAVI KUMAR

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSP. OF POLICE & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4th January, 2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Leave granted.”

It is submitted that there are thirteen respondents and notice of lodgment of petition of appeal was issued to High Court. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. M. Y. Kanna, Advocate. Respondent No. 10 has not entered appearance through received certificate of service from High Court. As regard respondent nos. 2 to 4 and 6 High Court has sent a report that addressee not residing at this address and in respect of Respondent No. 5, it has been stated that he is residing in Chennai, however notice has been affixed at his home and counsel for the appellant has not taken any steps regarding service on Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 and 6 despite this registry's letters. The service of notice in respect of Respondent Nos. 7, 9 and 11 is complete by way of publication at the Special Leave Petition stage but no one has entered appearance so far. High Court has also not sent the certificate of service in respect of Respondent Nos. 12 and 13 despite this registry's reminder dated 26th August, 2013. Respondent No. 8 is expired.

It is further submitted that original record has been received from the High Court. No additional documents have been filed by appearing counsel.

Service is not complete in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 to 5, 6, 12 & 13.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office

Report.

Dated this the 18th Day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/cs