

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 111 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

V.RAVI KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE&12 ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party)

Date: 19/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms K Sasikala, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all there are 13 respondents out of which respondent no.1 is duly represented through the ld. Counsel, Mr M Yogesh Kanna.

Respondent no.10 has been duly served through the concerned High Court but none appeared on his behalf.

Notices be re issued to respondent Nos. 2 to 6 on furnishing their fresh and complete address within two weeks through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Office report indicates that notice came to be affixed at the residence of respondent No.5 where he is not reported to be residing any more and in fact has shifted to

-2-

Item No.23

Chennai. Therefore, fresh notice is required to be issued to him on the new address.

Respondent Nos. 7,9 and 11 are reported to be duly served through publication but none appeared on their behalf.

Certificate of service in respect of respondent Nos. 12 and 13 is awaited from the concerned High Court. Reminder be issued.

Respondent No.8 is reported to have expired. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps as per rules.

List again on 23.10.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |