

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. No.27198/2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 111 OF 2011

V.RAVI KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE & 12 ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substituted service and office report)

Date: 27/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is an application for taking substituted service as against respondent Nos.2 to 6, 10, 12 & 13. On a perusal of the Office Report dated 13th January, 2014, I am inclined to direct publication in the daily newspapers, namely Hindu (English Daily) and Dina Thanthi (Tamil Daily). Accordingly, application for substituted service is allowed. Let necessary steps for publication be taken and file proof of publication within four weeks.

Crl.M.P. No.27198/2013 stands disposed of.

(A.S. BISHT)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SURESH KUMAR VERMA)  
COURT MASTER