

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 111/2011

V. RAVI KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr.M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Ms. Nithya, Adv.

Mrs. Mahalakshmi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri Vinodh Kanna B., learned counsel for
respondent Nos. 2,4,5,7,10 and 12 seeks four weeks'
time to withdraw his vakalatnama.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Branch Officer