

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 111/2011

V. RAVI KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Ms. Sujata Bayiadhi, Adv.
M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. Rahul Shyam Bhandari, Adv.
Kaustubh Shukla, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Id. Counsel for respondent Nos.2, 4, 7, 10 and 12 pointed out that the Id. Counsel who was appearing on behalf of respondent No.5 has already been discharged. Therefore, in these circumstances, fresh notice is required to be given to respondent No.5. Registry to make a fresh report about the status of respondent No.5 including the status of all the remaining respondents.

Respondent No.8 has expired. Appropriate steps have not been taken. Two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the Id. Counsel for the petitioner for taking appropriate steps in this regard.

List again on 31.10.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar