

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY

Criminal Appeal No(s). 111/2011

V. RAVI KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. Rahul Shyam Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.3, 6, 9, 11 and 13 have been served but no one has entered appearance.

Respondent Nos.1, 2, 4, 7, 10 and 12 are duly represented.

Despite last opportunity, appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent No.8 have not been taken.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

Issue notice for alternative arrangement to respondent No.5.

List again on 4.1.2018.

RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY
Registrar