

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 111 OF 2011

V. RAVI KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE,
DISTRICT CRIME BRANCH, SALEM, TAMIL NADU & 12 ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps with regard to deceased respondent No. 8, failing which the appeal shall automatically stand abated in so far as the said respondent is concerned.

Service report with regard to respondent No. 5 for making alternative arrangement be awaited.

Let the name of Advocate-on-Record for respondent No. 5 appearing in the cause list be deleted.

.....J.
[NAVIN SINHA]

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 01, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 111/2011

V. RAVI KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE,
DISTRICT CRIME BRANCH, SALEM, TAMIL NADU & 12 ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 01-12-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mrs. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
Mr. Ankur Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Hasan Murtuza, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps with regard to deceased respondent No. 8, failing which the appeal shall automatically stand abated in so far as the said respondent is concerned.

Service report with regard to respondent No. 5 for making alternative arrangement be awaited.

Let the name of Advocate-on-Record for respondent No. 5 appearing in the cause list be deleted.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
(COURT MASTER)

(Signed order is placd on the file)