

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.111/2011

V. RAVI KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-01-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Ms. Sujatha Bagachi, Adv.

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
Mr. Ankur Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Konark Tyagi, Adv.

The Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the appellant.

Put up next week.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASST.REGISTRAR