

IN THE SUPRME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 111 OF 2011

V. RAVI KUMAR

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE,
DISTRICT CRIME BRANCH, SALEM,
TAMIL NADU AND 12 OTHERS

RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant has stated that respondent No. 8 has expired. Therefore, the appeal shall stand abated qua deceased respondent No. 8, as his lrs are not brought on record till date though sufficient opportunities having been granted.

.....J.
[MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR]

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 22, 2018

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 111/2011

V. RAVI KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-01-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Kanagraj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant has stated that respondent No. 8 has expired. Therefore, the appeal shall stand abated qua deceased respondent No. 8, as his lrs are not brought on record till date though sufficient opportunities having been granted.

Await service of notice for Alternative Arrangement in respect of respondent No. 5.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)